CH \$140.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM444715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/30/2017	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PAUL LEMKE		08/30/2017	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLYCASE AMMUNITION, LLC	
Street Address:	41 ARTLEY ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE C	
City:	SAVANNAH	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	41408	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4219737	POLYCASE
Registration Number:	4264741	POLYCASE AMMUNITION
Registration Number:	4217526	POLYFORCE
Registration Number:	4217415	POLYFORCE AMMUNITION
Registration Number:	4241072	POLYFORCE PREFERRED AMMUNITION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4409303830

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4409303330

Email: michael.sambrook@polyone.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. SAMBROOK Address Line 1: 33587 WALKER ROAD Address Line 2: POLYONE CORPORATION Address Line 4: AVON LAKE, OHIO 44012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POLYCASE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Sambrook
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Sambrook/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006163 FRAME: 0436 900422641

DATE SIGNED: 09/27/2017

Total Attachments: 2
source=ConfirmatoryTrademarksAssignment_Lemke-to-Polycase#page1.tif
source=ConfirmatoryTrademarksAssignment_Lemke-to-Polycase#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006163 FRAME: 0437

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is made effective as of August 31/20/(the "Effective Date") by and between Paul Lemke, an individual having a correspondence address at 5710 Ogeechee Road #200 #285, Savannah, Georgia 31405, United States of America ("ASSIGNOR") and POLYCASE AMMUNITION, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company having an address at 41 Artley Road, Ste. C, Savannah, Georgia 41408, United States of America ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of record of the United States trademark registrations listed in **Schedule A** attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "TRADEMARKS"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to [[a separate agreement]] between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE has acquired as of the Effective Date all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to ASSIGNOR's trademarks, service marks, logos, trade dress, trade names, business names, and other indicia of origin used at any time in connection with ASSIGNEE's business and the sale of ASSIGNEE's products, including the TRADEMARKS.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed, and quitclaimed to ASSIGNEE, and its successors and assigns, and ASSIGNEE hereby confirms that it has accepted, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the TRADEMARKS, and also all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the TRADEMARKS, whether accruing before, on, or after the Effective Date, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment as of the Effective Date.

"ASSIGNOR"

"ASSIGNEE"

PAUL LEMKE

POLYCASE AMMUNITION, LLC

Paul Lemke, an individual

Name: TWIGGY Y. LEMAE

Title: VP of Administration

SCHEDULE A

"TRADEMARKS"

Mark	Registration Number
Polycase	4219737
Polycase Ammunition	4264741
Polyforce	4217526
Polyforce Ammunition	4217415
Polyforce Preferred Ammunition	4241072

TRADEMARK REEL: 006163 FRAME: 0439

RECORDED: 09/27/2017